GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1176
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2015

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE FOR PROJECTS
Shekhawat Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of environment projects which have been granted clearance in the country including Rajasthan during the last two years,
State-wise;

(b) the details of proposals by State Governments especially Rajasthan submitted for environmental clearance and pending as on
date; and

(c) the time by which the pending projects are likely to be accorded clearance?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) Total 794 Projects have been granted Environment Clearance in the country including Rajasthan during last two years as per
Annexure.

(b) & (c) Total 583 proposals have been submitted for Environment Clearance including Rajasthan as per details given in Annexure.
All the proposals pending for Environment Clearance will be conside- red as per the timelines mentioned in the Environment Impact
Assessment (EIA) Notification, 2006.
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